From: Hill, Shannon

To: Downtown West Project
Subject: FW: Downtown West Mixed Use Plan: Historic Discussion
Date: Sunday, October 18, 2020 6:03:45 PM

From: Andy Wang <wangan@google.com>

Sent: Monday, February 24, 2020 12:31 PM

To: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>; Anton Walker <antonwalker@google.com>;
Bhavesh Parikh <bhaveshp@google.com>

Cc: Sarah Hahn <S.Hahn@argsf.com>; Linda S. Peters <Ispeters@esassoc.com>; Keyon, David
<david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Arroyo, Juliet <Juliet.Arroyo@sanjoseca.gov>; Becky Urbano
<BUrbano@esassoc.com>; Karl Heisler <KHeisler@esassoc.com>; Charles Chase
<C.Chase@argsf.com>; Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>; Elliott Schwimmer
<ESchwimmer@esassoc.com>

Subject: Re: Downtown West Mixed Use Plan: Historic Discussion

[External Email]

+Anton Walker +Bhavesh Parikh

Just looping in my cohort on the Google-Lendlease side. Thanks all!

On Mon, Feb 24, 2020 at 10:48 AM Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov> wrote:

Hi All,

Sarah confirmed that she received the shape files with assessor’s data, so please confirm you can
attend the meeting tomorrow.

Thanks!

Shannon Hill, Planner

Planning, Building & Code Enforcement | Environmental Review Section
City of San José | 200 East Santa Clara Street

Shannon Hill@sanjoseca.gov | (408) 535 - 7872

From: Sarah Hahn <S.Hahn@ARGSF.com>

Sent: Monday, February 24, 2020 8:57 AM

To: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>; Linda S. Peters <|speters@esassoc.com>; Keyon,
David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Arroyo, Juliet <Juliet.Arroyo@sanjoseca.gov>; Becky Urbano
<BUrbano@esassoc.com>; Karl Heisler <KHeisler@esassoc.com>; Charles Chase
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<C.Chase@ARGSF.com>; Andy Wang <wangan@google.com>
Cc: Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>; Elliott Schwimmer <ESchwimmer@esassoc.com>

Subject: RE: Downtown West Mixed Use Plan: Historic Discussion

[External Email]

Thanks Linda and Shannon. We will need that list (with address/APNs and estimated build dates)
ASAP today (preferably this morning), to ensure that we have sufficient time to review and
provide recommendations by Tuesday afternoon.

Best,
Sarah

Sarah Hahn, Senior Associate
Architectural Historian & Preservation Planner

ARCHITECTURAL RESOURCES GROUP
415.421.1680 x245

www.argsf.com | Facebook | LinkedIn | Twitter | Instagram

From: Hill, Shannon <Shannon . Hill@sanjoseca.gov>

Sent: Sunday, February 23, 2020 11:15 AM

To: Linda S. Peters <lIspeters@esassoc.com>; Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Arroyo,
Juliet <Juliet.Arroyo@sanjoseca.gov>; Becky Urbano <BUrbano@esassoc.com>; Karl Heisler
<KHeisler@esassoc.com>; Sarah Hahn <S.Hahn@ARGSF.com>; Charles Chase
<C.Chase@ARGSF.com>; Andy Wang <wangan@google.com>

Cc: Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>; Elliott Schwimmer <ESchwimmer@esassoc.com>
Subject: RE: Downtown West Mixed Use Plan: Historic Discussion

Hi Linda,

Your recap matches my understanding of the discussion. | was told the buffer shape files with APN
data would be provided after lunch Friday, but it was not sent. Apparently, the contact had a
plane to catch and another urgent task to complete before he left, so I'll follow up Monday
morning.

| checked Juliet’s calendar for Tuesday afternoon, and it looks like she is currently available
between 1:00 and 3:00 PM, so I'll hold that spot on her calendar and confirm she’s available when
we are back in the office tomorrow.
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Thanks!

Shannon Hill, Planner

Planning, Building & Code Enforcement | Environmental Review Section
City of San José | 200 East Santa Clara Street

Shannon Hill@sanjoseca.gov | (408) 535 - 7872

From: Linda S. Peters <|speters@esassoc.com>

Sent: Friday, February 21, 2020 4:53 PM

To: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>;
Arroyo, Juliet <Juliet. Arroyo@sanjoseca.gov>; Becky Urbano <BUrbano@esassoc.com>; Karl
Heisler <KHeisler@esassoc.com>; Sarah Hahn <S.Hahn@ARGSF.com>; Charles Chase
<C.Chase@ARGSF.com>; Andy Wang <wangan@google.com>

Cc: Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>; Elliott Schwimmer <ESchwimmer@esassoc.com>
Subject: Downtown West Mixed Use Plan: Historic Discussion

[External Email]

All

Thanks so much for a good discussion today regarding historic resources. | wanted to send a note
to recap my understanding of the next steps for the buffer area to make sure we are all in
common understanding:

e The City will send ESA/ARG assessors data for all properties that touch the 200 foot buffer (as
shown in the orange on the map) by end of day Friday/Early Monday

e ARG will review the list of parcels and based on the assessors data, already prepared historic
context, completed windshield surveys and any other readily available and already compiled data
(e.g. previous surveys or contexts) winnow the list to those properties that may require additional
investigations (Monday/Tuesday am)

e Theteam (Juliet/ARG/ESA) to meet early next week to review the list and based on
professional knowledge determine what properties would require additional effort.

0 Once this list is identified, the team will determine the appropriate next steps

Would Tuesday early afternoon (between 1-3) work for the City?
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Thanks,
Linda

Linda S. Peters
Principal Associate

I
Celebrating 50 Years of Work that Matters!

550 Kearny Street, Suite 800
San Francisco, CA 94108
415.896.5900 main
415.962.8426 direct
415.699.6551 mobile

Ispeters@esassoc.com

NEW!
Follow us on |
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